fixed in a notice to proceed issued by the City. 

The date of commencement is recorded as on or around xxx 

ARTICLE 3 
CONTRACT SUM 

The City shall pay the Contractor in current funds for the Contractor’s performance of the Contract, the Contract Sum 
of: Four Hundred Twelve Thousand One Hundred and Fifty-Four, ($412,154.00), subject to additions and deductions as 
provided in the Contract Documents. 

The Contract Sum is based upon the following estimates and alternates, if any, which are 
described in the Contract Documents and are hereby accepted by the City: 

Proposal dated: